

PEACE RIVER REGIONAL DISTRICT FAIR SHARE Electrical Extension Grant Application

	Applicant (Customer) Information		
Property Owner Name	KELLY DEAN BOISSONNAULT MICHELLE JOYCE BOISSONNAULT		
Mailing Address	8558 69 th Ave Grande Prairie, AB T8X 1K6		
Telephone Number	780 518-7722		
Legal Description	LOT 3 DISTRICT LOT 245 PEACE RIVER DISTRICT PLAN BCP37889		
Electoral Area served	Peace River South Electoral Area D		
	plicant is confirming that his/her portion of the mainline ble for payment to BC Hydro.		
Signature of Applicant (Cu	stomer)		
Date			

Funding assistance will be limited to hydro main line extension costs (including HST) on public maintained roads to serve\$ 31,458.00residential customers (excluding subdivisions).		
	Minus	\$ 1,000
	Difference	30,458.00 A
	Line A 30,458.00 x 50% =	15,229.00 B
	Maximum Grant	\$4,000 C
	Lesser of B and C (Grant requested)	\$ <u>4,000</u> D

	ydro Use Only n completed by	1
BC Hydro Representative name: Willy Lane	Phone Number:	250 795-3068
BC Hydro Reference No. 4272269	·	
Date: March 23 rd 2020		
For Regional	District Use Only	
Approved by Electoral Area Director	Date	Initials
Date cheque released to applicant (customer)		DEGI DA
Approved by RBAC		A DEODEN D
		A DAWSON CRE

en upon

51STRI

APR 03 2020

Referred To

File No

Ш

FACL

0

April 6, 2020 - The applicant meets the criteria as outlined in the Electrical Extension Policy and Application Guide as per the RBAC Funding Policies.

Staff have verified the rural address is located in Electoral Area D and applicant has not received an Electrical Extension Grant prior to this application.



ELECTRICAL EXTENSION GRANT POLICY AND APPLICANT GUIDE

- 1. Fair Share Grants may be paid for development of Hydro Electrification on the following conditions:
 - a) Funding assistance will be limited to hydro main line extension costs on public maintained roads to serve residential customers (excluding subdivisions).
 - b) Costs related to the service line from the main line to the residence are the responsibility of the property owner.
 - c) Regardless if a property owner is the registered owner of one or more properties, the property owner will be limited to receiving the electrical extension funding grant one time only.
 - d) The property owner will pay the first \$1,000 of main line service costs. The balance will be eligible for assistance at a rate of 50% to a maximum grant of \$4,000.

This means that where the main line costs per property are:

- up to \$1,000 no assistance will be given;
- from \$1,001 to \$8,999 assistance will be at the rate of 50% on the balance over \$1,000; and
- from \$9,000 and up the maximum of \$4,000 will be given.
- 2. BC Hydro is responsible for completing the Electrical Extension Gant Application form, if it qualifies for the grant program.
- 3. The applicant (customer) is responsible for submitting the application to the Regional District.
- 4. The application will be reviewed at the next scheduled RBAC meeting.
- 5. The Regional District will mail the cheque, made payable to BC Hydro, to the applicant.
- 6. The applicant (customer) is responsible for getting the cheque to BC Hydro, along with their payment.
- 7. All documents shall indicate the applicant's (customer) name and reference number.